Company by weighted average number of shares that would have been in issued upon full exercise of
the remaining warrants:

 3-MONTH ENDED  YEAR-TO-DATE
 30.09.2023 30.09.2022  30.09.2023 30.09.2022

Loss attributable to owners of the
Company (RM’000) (47,174) -  (83,417) -

Diluted EPS

Weighted average number of ordinary
shares (’000) 651,212 -  592,286 -

Diluted LPS (sen)(1) (7.24) -  (14.08) -

Note:

(1) Diluted LPS of the Company for the individual quarter and year-to-date ended 30 September 2023

is calculated based on the weighted average number of ordinary shares in issue of 651,211,566
and 587,528,929 as at 30 September 2023 respectively, adjusted for contingently issuable
ordinary shares and number of shares under warrants.

REVENUE GROUP BERHAD (201701034150 (1248321-D))

26

B. EXPLANATORY NOTES PURSUANT TO APPENDIX 9B OF THE LISTING
REQUIREMENTS OF BURSA MALAYSIA SECURITIES BERHAD (CONT’D)

B11. Disclosure on selected expense/income items as required by the Listing Requirements

 Loss before tax is arrived after charging/(crediting):

 3-MONTH ENDED  YEAR-TO-DATE
 30.09.2023 30.09.2022  30.09.2023 30.09.2022
 RM’000 RM’000  RM’000 RM’000

Depreciation/Amortisation of

property, plant and equipment,
right-of-use assets and intangible
assets

4,827 -  16,380 -

Impairment losses on:
 Inventories 4,291 -  4,291 -
 Trade receivables 5,808 -  6,548 -
 Other receivables 8,242 -  8,250 -
 Financial assets 3,550 -  3,550 -
 Investment in associates 14,540 -  14,540 -
Deposit written off 8 -  8 -
Property, plant and equipment

written off
7,040 -  7,040 -

Reversal of impairment losses on
trade receivables

- -  (4) -

Fair value loss/(gain) on financial
assets at fair value through profit
or loss

39 -  (211) -

Loss/(Gain) on foreign exchange, net
 Realised (337) -  (392) -
 Unrealised 261 -  251 -
Rental expenses
 Office 66 -  481 -
Loss/(Gain) on disposal of property,

plant and equipment
46 -  (117) -

Interest income (145) -  (441) -
Rental income (178) -  (825) -

Other disclosure items pursuant to Appendix 9B, Note 16 of the Listing Requirements of Bursa
Securities are not applicable.